the same terms as the Orange County PO, except as modified by mutual agreement of

the City and GRP2 dba Keystone Uniforms, and the purchase by the City shall be on the

same terms and conditions afforded to the Orange County Fire Authority in an amount

not to exceed Five Hundred Fifty Thousand dollars ($550,000) annually, including a 10

percent contingency of Fifty Thousand dollars ($50,000) at the discretion of the City

Manager, inclusive of taxes and fees, for a period of two (2) years, with the option of

renewing for two (2) additional one-year periods if funds are available.